GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION T SUPPLEMENTAL ToATE
"PUBLIC BUILDING SERVICES AGREEMENT v .
e NoS (11071
‘SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT ‘Page 1 of 2 AP S
' O LEASE NO.
- GS-03B-03387
ADDRESS OF PREVISE 1430 Kristing Way Pagasys Document Number (PON)
Chesapeake, VA 23320-8916

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between
Crosaways Associates, LLC

whose addressis 7800 Wisconsin Averue 1% Floor
Bethesda, MD 20814-3661

hereinafter calied the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, herainanercaﬁed the Govemmant: 7 N
WHEREAS, the parties-hereto desire to amend the above Lease to- establlsh l.he square foolage, establigh the lease
term, establish the annual rent, establish the rental vate for the iease term, and to-accept the tenant improvement
bunld-out that is amorhzed in the rent, as well as being pzid lump-sum.

NOW THEREFORE these parties for the considerations hereinatier menﬁoned covenani and agree that the sald Lease is
:amended effective May 10, 2010 as foliows:

A, Paragraph 1 of Standard’ Form2 of the Lease is hereby amended by deleting the existing text in is entirety and msemrig
in lieu-thereof the fol!uvﬂng

N . The Lessor hereby kases ta the Government the fu!lowing described premises:

60,442 ANSI/BOMA square feet of office and retated space (61, 992 Rentable Square Feet) on the 1stfipor and, 275
Surface Parkmg Spaces gt Crossways Commerce Center !Ii 1430 Kristina Way, Chesapeake, VA 28320- i

{ —~
1o be used for such purposes as determined by the Generai- Services Administration.” : 59 (o V

- B. Paragraph 2 of Standard Form 2 of the Lease is hereby amended by deletmg lhe existing text in its entirety and: lnsemng
“in lieu thereof the foiiowmg

2. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises with their appurtenances for the term beginning on May 10, 2010 through
May 9, 2020, subject 1o iermination and renewa nghts a5 may be hereinafler set forth.”

C. Paragraph 3 of Standard Form 2 of the Lease is hefeby amended by deleting the existing text in | :ls ent:mfy and inserting -
in fieu thereof the follovdng

*3. The Government shall pay the Lessor annual rent of $1,682,374.08 at the rate of $140,187 84 per merth in arears. Rent. -
for a lesser period shall be prorated. Payment shall be made electronically and shall be made payable to : i

Crossways Associates, LLC

71!‘!{‘]{
Senior VP Leasmg

First PofOiiiac Realty Trust
7800 Wisconsin Ave., 11th Foor

Bethesda, MD 20814 _
' (Address)

on, PBS

Confracting Officer
(Official Titis)




[SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT
No. &

Page 2 0f 2

[{ TO LEASE NGO,
GS-03B-09387

0. Paragraph 14 of the Rider 10 Lease i hereby amended to reflect the foilowing updated annual rental rates:

Years 1 through 5: _
The total annual rent of $1,682,374.08 breaks down as follows:
Shell Rent: §1,044,565,20 per year of $17.28 ANSVBOMA Office Area Sguare Foot

Amomzad aninual cost per ABOA for Tenant Improvement A}lw.'ance $180.927.84 per year ofap pmximatety
$2.99 per ANSI/BOMA, Office Area Square Foot -

Interesl rate at which” Tenant Alterations are amortized: M

Annual Cost of Services: $456 88104 per year or $7.55 per ANS!IEOMA Office Ares Square Foot, plus Bceru g
escalations per Paragraph 4.3, Operalmg Costs”

Years 6 thiough 10;
1 The tolal annuat rent of §1,693»_§_ 21 .40 breaks down as follows:
Shell Rent §1,238,740.40 per year or $20.46 per ANSI/BOMA Office Area Square Foot

Annual Cost of Services: $458 881,04 per year or $7.55 per ANSI/BOMA Office Area Square Fool, plus acorued
scalaggn per Peragraph 4.3, “Opérating Costs™

The partiés heraby ‘agree. that the actual amount of tenant lmprovements to be amoriized is $743,580.56 or approximately
$12.30 per ANSI/BOMA Office-Area Square Foot, The cost of the construction and installation of improvements to the
lease premises above the base building shefl inciudes, but is not imited 1o, the following: the cost of al alterations.outiined
in the construction drawings, the preparation of the construction drawings, and cosstruction adritinistration. The
approximate.rate of $2.29/ABOA for Tenant Improvements reflects the total cost of $743,560.56 fully amartized at-an
interest rate of 8% over the firm term of the igase, or the first five (5} years of the lease commencing on May 10, 2010.

Initials: i Yy ‘:Z-"& :

Lessor






